Notification on transaction/transactions* referred to

in Article 19(1) of MAR Regulation

1	Details of the person performing managerial duties/close associate			
a)	Name	Józef Wojciechowski		
2	Reason for notification			
a)	Position/status	Chairman of the Supervisory Board		
b)	Original notification/amendment	Original notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowa	nce market participant, auction platform,	auctioneer or auction	
a)	Name	of J.W. Construction Holding S.A.		
b)	LEI	259400HB4PFX2PA4BT83		
4	Transaction details: this field must be completed for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each location where the transactions were carried out			
a)	Financial instrument description, ty of instrument Identification code	Shares		
b)	Transaction	Purchase of own shares by a subsidiary - J.W. Construction Holding S.A.		
c)	Price & volume	Price	Volume	
d)	Aggregate information - Total volume - Price	PLN 3,34	1457 s 1457 PLN 3,34	
e)	Date of transaction	2020-01-28	1111 3,54	
f)	Place of transaction	XWAR - WSE Stock Market		
a)	Financial instrument description, ty of instrument Identification code	Shares PLJWC0000019		
b)	Transaction	Purchase of own shares by a subsidiary - J.W. Construction Holding S.A.		
c)	Price & volume	Price	Volume	
		PLN 3,32 PLN 3,32	967 490	
d)	Aggregate information - Total volume - Price	PLIN 3,32	1457 PLN 3,32	

e)	Date of transaction	2020-01-29		
f)	Place of transaction	XWAR - WSE Stock Market		
a)	Financial instrument description, type of instrument Identification code	Shares PLJWC000019		
b)		Purchase of own shares by a subsidiary - J.W. Construction Holding S.A.		
c)	Price & volume	Price	Volume	
		PLN 3,32	995	
		PLN 3,32	462	
d)	Aggregate information - Total volume - Price		1457 PLN 3,32	
e)	Date of transaction	2020-01-30	,	
f)	Place of transaction	XWAR - WSE Stock Market		

^{*} Cross out